CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 3

DATE December 8, 2014

CHANGE ORDER NO : 1 (FINAL)

CONTRACT NO. K-1314-119

PROJECT I-35 Waterline Relocations
CONTRACTOR: Matthews Trenching Cempany. Inc

PO Box 15479, Oklahoma City, OK 73155

Contract Time

ORIGINAL 82 calendar days
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days
REVISED AMOUNT 82 calendar days
ORIGINAL START DATE: June 11, 2014

Contract Amount

$997,875.00
$0.00

$58,225.00

$1,056,100.00

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: September 1, 2014

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  September 1, 2014

NEW COMPLETION DATE. September 1, 2014

DESCRIPTION:

$ Increase

§ Decrease

Bid items 1 and 4: added 20 feet of 24-inch
steel casing and deleted 20 feet 12-inch piping
at 24th Avenue SW crossing (Line A).

$7,300.00

-$2,000.00

Bid items 2. 3 and 7: minor adjustments to 24-
inch and 30-inch piping associated with Briggs
crossing (Line B)

$750.00

-$5.450.00

Bid items 8 and 14: added fire hydrant, 12-inch
gate valve and 12-inch x 6-inch tee at Station
8+30 near end of Brooks crossing (Line C).

$11,500.00

$0.00

Bid items 10 and 11: minor adjustments to 12-
inch fittings associated with Brooks crossing
(Line C)

$1,200.00

-$1.200.00

Bid item 12: add 12-inch 90-degree bend on
flushing hydrant associated with Briggs
crossing (Line B)

$1.600.00

$0.00

Bid item 19: add 12-inch gate valve on south
side of 24th Avenue SW crossing (Line A).

$4,500.00

$0.00

Bid Item 26: delete 2 service reconnecticns
associated with Briggs crossing (Line B)

30.00

-$3,500.00




Page 2 of 3

Bid ltems 27 and 29 delete 57 square yards
(SY) concrete street replacement and 21 feet
concrete curb and gutter replacement
associated with 24th Avenue SW crossing

(Line A)

50.00

-$8,490.00

Bid Item 28 add 495 SY asphalt pavement
repair at Sconer Legends Hotel and Stanley
Chevrolet associated with Briggs crossing
(Line B).

$37.125.00

$0.00

Bid Item 30 add 5,978 SY bermuda sodding
associated with Briggs crossing (Line B).

$14,890.00

$0.00

Line A Reconciliation, ODOT Relocation
Agreement No. 3, 24th Avenue SW and State
Highway 9 Crossing

$1,310.00

Line B Reconciliation, ODOT Relocation
Agreement No. 2, Briggs Street Crossing at
Interstate 35

$45415.00

Line B and C Reconciliations, ODOT
Relocation Agreement No. 2, Briggs Street
and Brooks Street Crossing Interstate 35

$11,500.00

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR: W

RECOMMENDED BY

g Company,

UTILITIES ENGINEER Mark Baniels, Norman Utilities Authority

APPROVED AS TO

FORM AND LEGALITY: - gﬁy Attofney

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman

Date: 42 -(E-{ﬁd

Date /2__()5, /%

ol NG 1

Date:




00°018'651§ =lunouwly ¢ Juawaaiby pasinay 00°00§'851$ = junowy g juswsaiby 1000
00°06Z'968% = junowy z juawaaiby pasiaay 00'5.£'6£8% = junowy z yuawaaify 10go
00°001'950'L$ = 12BHUOD pasiAay
00'522'858 = | 'ON 48piQ abueyy |eusy Uone|IIuoIaY
00'§.8°266% = adud joenuo) jeubug
00 0% 00000°¢L$ 0 i 00 000¢LS 00°000°CLS L 'sM NOILOIANISIO ANV ONILSTL 3UNSSIY DILYLSOHUAH GE
00 0% 00'000°cS 0 L 00000°€S 00 000'€S L 'S8T WILSAS TOHLINOD NOISOM3 ANV NOILVINIWIO3S ANVHOJLNTL v¢
00 0% 00 005'ES 0 i 00 005°€S 00'00S'tS L ST ONIMVLS NOILONHLISNOD €€
00 0% 00000218 0 1 00 000°2LLS 00000'ZALS [ | AL34YS HONTYL 2¢
00 0% 00°0056'LS 0 i 00005 L% 00°005'LS L S1 NOILYZITI80W LE
8 00068PLS 00 6% 8i6'z gezT'c 00052't% 00'ss 06¢ A'S ONIQQOSs gv1s 0e
Y 00S9E LS 0059% Le- 69 00 059°6% 00698 06 41 30V 1d3d ANV IAOWTH - ¥31L1LND ANY 84N 31LIHINOD 67
8 0062l LES 00'G.% S6¥ G69 00 000'GLS 00'6.8 002 A'S A0VId3H ANY SAOW3Y - INIWIAVYY LIVHISY 82
v 0062148 006218 L5 BZ 00529'0LS  00'SCLS 58 A8 I0VIdIY ANV IAOWTY - INSW3AYD F1THONOD INIWID ANYILHOG 22
g 00005°€s- 00°052°1LS i 0 00°00G'ES 00°0GL°LS 2 V3 NOILOINNOD 3INIT 3DIAYIS YI1LVM .2 92
0008 0005213 0 Z 0000528 00°0SZ'LS ¢ v3 dOL1S NOILYHOdH0D .2 52
0008 00005'€S 0 ! 00°005'€S 00°005'¢CS L3 INVHOAH ONIHSN4 .24 p2
00 08 00 006 4% 0 1 000058 00 006 2% b vd LINYA OGNV 3ATYA NOILYNISINOD WNNDJVA / IV - 3SYI13E HIV .b £2
00 0% 00'0rs 0 oLl 00°00F vS 00°0vs OLL  AD IVIHILYIN 114608 NNY HIHSNHD Z2
00 0% 00°0rs 0 001 00°000'+% 00°0vs 001 ‘A'D IIEALYIN NOLLYANNOS 318VLISNN ¥04 ¥O0H GIHSNHD 12
000% 00 000°0LS 0 € 0000002% 00°000°0L% A v3 X087 IATYA A144311N8 .¥2 02
3 'V 00 000'6S 00°005'v$ 4 9 00°000'8LS 00°00G ¥$ 14 v3 X089 ® IATVA 31V .21 6L
00 0% 00000 8LS 0 4 00°000'9¢S 00'o00'8Ls r Y3 NOILOINNOD L3M 2 81
00 0% 00 005'8% Q 4 00 000'vES 00 005°8S 14 V3 NOILOINNQOD L3M 2L 21
00 0% 00°000°LLS 0 c 00 000'2Z$ 00'C00°LLS Z Y3 {rw) ¥3DNA3d OAd .92 X .0E 01
000% 00 005'GS 0 b 00°005°GS 00°006'GS L v3 (rW) 331 .21 X b2 GL
2 00005'LS 00°005'+5 L e 00'005°LS 00005 L8 L w3 {rw) 331 .9 X..24 b
000% 00°052°¢S 0 2 00000°0€S  00062'€S g v3 (03Q73M LENG) ONTE INFWDIS-€ IdAH IIHO3A S% X .0E €1
¥ 000091% 00009°LS L 4 00009 LS 00°009'LS I v¥3 (rw) ON38 33HO30 06 X.2)L 2L
D 00002'1S$- 0000¢ LS L 91 00°00¥'02S  Q0002'LS FATER = (rw) ON3E 33HD3A S X .21 L
D 0000218 00002 LS 1 Z 0000Z L8 0000218 I v3 (rv) aN38 334930 522 X .21 0L
0008 000548 0 L 000548 000648 8 v3 INYHOAH 3414 40 IYAOWTH 6
2 0000558 00 005'SS I 4 00°006'G% 00 00G'GS L v3 XO8 ANY IATVA F1LYD .9 ONIANTONI "A18WISSY INYHOAH J414 M3IN 8
d 0005.% 00G2s 415 01414 00005 0LS 00'szs ocy 41 INIWNOANYEY INITHIALYM .¥2 2
0008 0002$ 0 664 00°00L'GLS  0002Z% S6. 41 INIFWNOANVEY INITYILYM LZL 9
00 08 006¥98 0 0194 00°06E /228 0DGpOS 0y 47 LL¥A - 1Sd 002 - 3d40H SdIA .08 ONIGNIONI INIWISYINT T331S B ONIYOY .9€ 6
Y 0000E'LS 00'69¢ES 0e Q9% 00 009°09tS 00 G9ES OFr 47 ddid ¥31HEVO OAd 006-D .21 ONIONTONI INIWISYINT 1331S ¥ ONINOE .v2 b
8 000S¥Z% 00°05¢ES A 26 00°052'9¢€S 00 05Es S0 41 L1dd - 1Sd 002 - 3dAH SdIg .08 €
g 00000°¢€%- 00 0623 €= 82 00°000°0LS 00 0528 oy 41 HONZH1 N3dO - LZ 1A '00Z SSY1D - Jdid YAMY DAd S06-D b2 2
Y 000002% 000018 0z oce 00000 SES  0000LS 06 41 HON3H L NIdO - #1L dQ 002 SSY10 - 3did YAMY DAd 006-D .21 |
aun abueyn FBudnuny  SBUEys KD 1869 g nun o wun uondussaq way| way
1500 AD et
L 0N 19pi0 abuey) [eul4 uonennucoay 1enuoD [eubug
L UBWyIE Y
€ 10 £ abeqy

{lewy) | oN Japin) abueyn
GLL-¥LEL ¥ 1PBUOY




